TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DROGA5, LLC		112/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITY NATIONAL BANK			
Street Address:	400 North Roxbury Drive, 3rd floor			
City:	Beverly Hills			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90210			
Entity Type:	BANK: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3793912	D5
Registration Number:	3793913	D5
Registration Number:	3675334	DRO5A
Registration Number:	3675333	DRO5A
Registration Number:	3798114	DROGA5
Registration Number:	3586467	DROGA5
Serial Number:	85562406	FAKES
Serial Number:	85562410	FAKES
Serial Number:	85562413	FAKES
Serial Number:	85562414	FAKES
Serial Number:	85562415	FAKES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134306407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: BARBIT@OMM.COM
Correspondent Name: BERYL E. ARBIT

Address Line 1: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET Address Line 2: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155,327-012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beryl E. Arbit
Signature:	/s/ Beryl E. Arbit
Date:	01/08/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and City National Bank, as Lender (in such capacity, together with any successor, the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature pages follow.]

OMM_US:72007958

Very truly yours,

DROGAS, LLC

By: Name: David Droga

Title: Executive Chairman

DROGA5, LLC

Name: Judd Merkel

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CITY NATIONAL BANK, as Lender

Name: Title:

ANOIME TOOK

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Schedule 1

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	App/Reg. No./Date	International Class(es)	Owner
D5	U.S. Federal	Registered	3793912 25-MAY- 2010	35	DROGA5, LLC
D5	U.S. Federal	Registered	3793913 25-MAY- 2010	42	DROGA5, LLC
DRO5A	U.S. Federal	Registered	3675334 01-SEP- 2009	42	DROGA5, LLC
DRO5A (Stylized)	U.S. Federal	Registered	3675333 01-SEP- 2009	35	DROGA5, LLC
DROGA5	U.S. Federal	Registered	3798114 08-JUN- 2010	35	DROGA5, LLC
DROGA5	U.S. Federal	Registered	3586467 08-JUN- 2010	42	DROGA5, LLC
FAKES	U.S. Federal	Published (Pending) Intent To Use	85562406 07-MAR- 2012	3	DROGA5, LLC
FAKES	U.S. Federal	Published (Pending) Intent To Use	85562410 07-MAR- 2012	9	DROGA5, LLC
FAKES	U.S. Federal	Published (Pending)	85562413 07-MAR-	14	DROGA5, LLC

OMM_US:72007958

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	App/Reg. No./Date	International Class(es)	Owner
		Intent To Use	2012		
FAKES	U.S. Federal	Published (Pending) Intent To Use	85562414 07-MAR- 2012	18	DROGA5, LLC
FAKES	U.S. Federal	Published (Pending) Intent To Use	85562415 07-MAR- 2012	25	DROGA5, LLC

OMM_US:72007958

RECORDED: 01/08/2014